PAGE  
Task Agreement J8R07XXXXXX
Modification XX


Great Basin Cooperative Ecosystem Studies Unit


Task Agreement Modification

National Park Service

TASK AGREEMENT NO.:
   MODIFICATION NO.:
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO.:
   EFFECTIVE DATES:
J8R07XXXXXX


  XX




H8R07060001
 



   X/X/XXXX - X/XX/XXXX
Note:  for start date, look up your original approval date on your original TA
COOPERATOR:
University or Institutional partner
PROJECT TITLE:
Fill in here
	FISCAL YEAR FUNDING:

	ACCOUNT #:

	NOT TO EXCEED

	2009
	8270-SNZ 
	$10,000

	2009
	8270-SNZ (411)
	 $  5,000

	2011 (new)
	8270-SND
	 $20,500

	
	
	$35,500


For the above funding table, the objective is to provide a history of all past obligations.  The years, acct numbers and amounts above are examples.  You can insert or delete table rows by placing cursor in the table and right clicking (then chose either “Insert” or “Delete Cells”).  To sum the dollar amounts, put cursor in total ($35,500), right click, and chose Update Field.  If this is a no-cost mod, delete this entire funding table and go straight from Project Title to Purpose of Modification.
PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION:
Briefly summarize the purpose of the modification here and why you are making these changes to the Task Agreement, (example:  to obligate additional funds for more work and/or to change the schedule.)
Modifications
Put revisions here, numbered sequentially.  Refer to Article # and letter in the original TA (or an earlier mod, if that’s what needs to be changed) and state that either “is modified to read as” or “is modified to add at the end the following.  
Examples follow—not all of these may be applicable to your modification.
Also remember to include any changes to the original proposal that was attached to your TA.  
If you are making detailed changes or many changes to a section (e.g., project products and schedule sections), it’s often better to replace the entire section rather than make point-by-point changes.  This makes it much easier to later track what the current products, etc are, particularly if there are/may be multiple modifications.
1.  ARTICLE III – TERM OF AGREEMENT – is modified to read as:
This Task Agreement is effective on September 15, 2006 and will continue through June 30, 2011.
2.  ARTICLE V.A. – AWARD AND PAYMENT, is modified to read as: 
A. NPS will provide financial assistance to the University of Nevada, Las Vegas on a reimbursable basis in an amount not to exceed $Total Amount (from above Fiscal Year Funding table).  The chargeable appropriations for this Task Agreement are:  8270-SNZ for $10,000 (FY2009), 8270-SNZ (411) for $5,000 (FY2009), 8270-SND for $20,500(FY2011).  [List each acct number, directly followed by the corresponding amount and fiscal year of obligation.]
3.  Attachment 1: Section G, Deliverables and Milestones is modified to read as:

1.  March 1, 2009:  Concise progress report describing work to date, any difficulties encountered, and any anticipated delays.

2   March 1, 2010:  Draft report, database and maps provided to ATR for NPS review and comment.  

3.  April 30, 2010:  Five hard copies and one electronic version of a report addressing the results of tasks 1, 2, 3 and 4 above, and copy of database addressing task 4, to be delivered to the ATR.  Database will include suitable metadata.  Maps should be delivered in electronic and hard copy, and also include suitable metadata.  

4.   May 1 – June 30, 2010:  Wrap up period extending 60 days after final deliverables received by NPS to allow time to further discuss the findings, if necessary, and to tie up any loose ends.

5.  In addition to the above-specified copies of the report, the PI will also deliver the following:

a.   One digital copy of all final reports will be submitted to the Great Basin CESU’s NPS Acting Research Coordinator Chris Lauver, Box 352100, School of Forest Resources, University of Washington, WA 98195, chris_lauver@nps.gov.  

b.   Two paper copies and one electronic (pdf) copy of the final report will be submitted to: Nancy Hori, NPS Regional Librarian, National Park Service, Pacific West Regional Library, 168 S. Jackson, Seattle, WA 98104.

c.   One electronic (pdf) copy of the final report will be submitted to the following address:  Carol Simpson, Technical Information Center, Denver Service Center, National Park Service, PO Box 25287, Denver, CO, 80225, Carol_Simpson@nps.gov.

4. ARTICLE X.II. - ATTACHMENTS, is modified to add at the end the following:

II. Modification 0X Budget

5.
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

INSTITUTION

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE


PACIFIC WEST REGIONAL OFFICE
Name (e.g., UNLV is R. David Paul)

Lilette J. Baltodano
Title (e.g., Executive Director,

Contracting Officer
Office of Sponsored Programs)
Date











Date

II. Modification 0X Budget

NOTE:  IF YOU ARE OBLIGATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS, ATTACH A BUDGET HERE.  
Example budget for CESU TA or cost mod:

Budget

“Project Title”

Principal Investigator: Dr. (name)

Dates

	Category
	Description
	Units
	Amount

	SALARIES
	
	
	

	
	PI, Dr. Smith @ $5,000/mo
	1 mo 
	5,000

	
	Senior Analyst (name, if known) @ $30/hr
	50 hours 
	1,500

	
	Graduate student, S. Jones @ $20/hr
	160 hours 
	3,200

	
	
	Subtotal
	9,700

	BENEFITS
	
	
	

	
	PI, Dr. Smith
	35%
	1,750

	
	Senior Analyst (name, if known)
	30%
	450

	
	Graduate student, S. Jones
	21%
	672

	
	
	Subtotal
	2,872

	TRAVEL
	
	
	

	
	2 RT by car @ $0.5/mile
	200 miles each RT 
	200

	
	Lodging @ $80/night
	2 nights 
	160

	
	Per diem @ $40/day
	4 days 
	160

	
	1 trip to conference, air fare
	
	500

	
	Car rental
	
	200

	
	Lodging @ $100/night
	3 nights 
	300

	
	Per diem @$60/day
	4 days 
	240

	
	
	Subtotal
	1,760

	SUPPLIES
	
	
	

	
	Field supplies
	notebooks, measuring tapes
	200

	
	Office supplies
	Computer disks
	40

	
	
	Subtotal
	240



	EQUIPMENT


1TUITION
	Field equipment
	Sampler
   

                 Subtotal
	                 2000

                 2000

	  
	Graduate student tuition & fees
	1 year
	12,000

	
	
	
	

	2SUBCONTRACT
	
	
	

	
	Subcontract with XX university
	lab analysis
	15,000

	DIRECT COSTS
	
	43,572

	MODIFIED TOTAL DIRECT COSTS

 (Indirect costs are applied to this amount. In this example, the university is exempting tuition from being charged indirect costs, so $12K is subtracted from the direct cost. See footnotes)
	
	31,572

	INDIRECT COSTS

17.5% on Modified Total Direct Cost 
	
	5,525

	TOTAL PROJECT COSTS

 (In this example 43,572 + 5,525)

	
	49,097


   1
Some universities charge indirect costs on student tuition. Have PI check with university

2
Universities also vary in how they handle indirect costs on subcontracts. Have PI check with 
university.

Note: Items exempted from indirect cost calculation are listed separately from those items subject to indirect costs.

Note: Sometimes you may have a fixed amount for the project and want to compute how much you have available for direct costs.  Take the total AVAILABLE amount for the project and divide by 1.175 to yield the total available for direct costs.  To calculate total indirect costs multiply that amount by .175 (the standard indirect cost rate). For example, if the project has $5000 available. Divide $5000 by 1.175 which is $4255. This is the amount of the total amount available for direct costs. Multiply $4255 by .175 is $744.68 (=745). The two amounts should sum to amount you originally defined as available. For this example the cost of the project is $4255 (direct project cost) plus $745 (indirect cost) = $5000.


